	Notice of Determination	Appendix D			
	To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Orange Address: 601 N. Ross Street Santa Ana, CA 92701 SUBJECT: Filling of Notice of Determination in complice	From: Public Agency: City of Costa Mesa Address: 77 Fair Drive Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Contact: Minoo Ashabi, Principal Planner Phone: 714-754-5245 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:			
	Hesources Code.				
)	Project Title: One Metro West	nghouse): 2019050014 POSTED			
9		JUL 2.2 2021			
)		, Costa Mesa, County of Orange COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPART			
	Project Description:	BY: CF DEF			
119212021	The Project is a mixed-use development and consists of the following uses: 1,057 residential dwelling units, 6,000 square feet (sq. ft.) of retail, 25,000 sq. ft. of office, and 1.5-acres of open space. On June 15, 2021, the City approved General Plan Amendment GP-20-01, Master Plan PA-19-19, and TTM No. 19015, and required future submittal of a Tree Removal Permit and Public Art Plan. On July 20, 2021, the City adopted Rezone R-20-01, Specific Plan SP-20-01, and Development Agreement DA-20-02. This is to advise that the City of Costa Mesa has approved the above				
0	This is to advise that the City of Costa Mesa has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
0	described project on July 20, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)				
0	described project.				
	 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
	This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://www.costamesaca.gov/city-hall/city-departments/development-services/planning/environmental-				
	Signature (Public Agency):				
	Date: 7 21 21 Date Received for filing at OPR:				
	Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.	Recorded in Official Records, Orange County Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder * * * R 0 0 1 3 0 1 7 2 2 2 * *			

Orange County Clerk-Recorder's Office Hugh Nguyen

601 N. Ross Street 92701

County

Finalization: 20210000402544

7/22/21 2:28 pm

135 11A

Item Title Count 201 EIR: Exempt or Previously Paid Document ID Amount 50.00 DOC# 202185000574 Time Recorded 2:28 pm

Total

50.00

Payment Type

Credit Card tendered 50.00 # 097865

Amount Due

0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS





			Print		StartOver	Sa	ve
		REC	EIPT N	NUMB	ER:		
						0555	
					IGHOUSE NU	IMBER (If ap	oplicable)
OFF INOTELIOTIONS ON PERIFFER.			190			•	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	120	100		DATE		
CITY OF COSTA MESA	LEADAGENCT EMAIL				07/22/20	021	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
Orange					2021850	000574	
PROJECT TITLE							
ONE METRO WEST PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	Innoverse and volume	-1441			PHONE NUM	ARED	
	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL			(714) 754		
BRENT STOLL, ROSE EQUITIES PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	To	TATE		ZIP CODE	1-0240	
1683 SUNFLOWER AVENUE	COSTA MESA	- 1	CA		92626		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	COSTATIVIESA				32020		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		Sta	ate Ag	jency	Private	e Entity
- 34 1 1 1 1 2							
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445	5.25				0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480).25	\$ _			0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	lirectly to CDFW	\$1,171	1.25	\$ _			0.00
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy))						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850	0.00	\$			0.00
✓ County documentary handling fee	,,			\$			50.00
Other				\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:							
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEI	/ED	\$.			50.00
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME A	ND TI	TLE			
X DEF	PUTY CLERK, CLA	AUDI	A FF	RAN	СО		



HUGH NGUYEN

CLERK-RECORDER

BIRTH AND DEATH RECORDS
FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES
MARRIAGE LICENSES/RECORDS
NOTARY REGISTRATION
ORANGE COUNTY ARCHIVES
PASSPORTS
PROPERTY RECORDS

CITY OF COSTA MESA 77 FAIR DRIVE, 2ND FLOOR COSTA MESA, CA 92626 **FILED**

JUL 2 2 2021

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT
BY: ______DEPUTY

POSTED

JUL 22 2021

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT

DEPUTY

Office of the Orange County Clerk-Recorder

Memorandum

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF DETERMINATION - EIR

The attached notice was received, filed and a copy was posted on 06/16/2021

It remained posted for 30 (thirty) days.

Hugh Nguyen Clerk - Recorder In and for the County of Orange

By: John Nguyen

Deputy

Public Resource Code 21092.3

The notice required pursuant to Sections 21080.4 and 21092 for an environmental impact report shall be posted in the office of the County Clerk of each county *** in which the project will be located and shall remain posted for a period of 30 days. The notice required pursuant to Section 21092 for a negative declaration shall be so posted for a period of 20 days, unless otherwise required by law to be posted for 30 days. The County Clerk shall post notices within 24 hours of receipt.

Public Resource Code 21152

All notices filed pursuant to this section shall be available for public inspection, and shall be posted *** within 24 hours of receipt in the office of the County Clerk. Each notice shall remain posted for a period of 30 days.

*** Thereafter, the clerk shall return the notice to the local lead agency *** within a notation of the period it was posted. The local lead agency shall retain the notice for not less than nine months.

Additions or changes by underline; deletions by ***



Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder

* \$ R 0 0 1 2 9 1, 5 6 6 4 \$ *

202185000469 3:42 pm 06/16/21

410 SG4A Z02

0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

THIS SPACE	FOR C	LERK'S	USE	ONLY
------------	-------	--------	-----	------

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk-Recorder

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

FILED

ONE METRO	O WEST	JUL 2 2 2021
Check Documen Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	t being Filed:	BY:DEPUTY
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) of Notice of Exemption (NOE)	or Negative Declaration (ND)	POSTED
Other (Please fill in type):		JUL 22 2021
		ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT BY: DEPUTY
POSTED	FILED	DEIVII
	JUN 1 6 2021	
JUN 1 6 ZUZ1 ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT	HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-REC	
BY: DEPUTY	ву:	DEPUTY

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE
COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER ON June 16, 2021
Posted June 16, 2021 Removed
Returned to agency on
DEPUTY JOHN NGUYEN

1	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D		
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Orange Address: 24031 El Toro Roa Laguna Hills, CA 9	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: City of Costa Mesa Address: 77 Fair Drive, 2nd Floor Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Contact: Minoo Ashabi, Principal Planner Phone: 714-754-5245 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:		
ZS	UBJECT: Filing of Notice of L	Determination in compli	Contact: Phone: ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public		
Si Pi	ate Clearinghouse Number (if oject Title: One Metro West oject Applicant: Brent Stoll, R		nghouse): 2019050014		
P 7	roject Description:	planment and consists of	residential, retail, office, and recreational uses. e feet (sq. ft.) of office, 6,000 sq. ft. of retail, and oduced Rezone R-20-01, Specific Plan nendment GP-20-01, Master Plan PA-19-19, ree Removal Permit and Public Art Plan. On 20-01, Specific Plan SP-20-01, and DA-20-02.		
K-RECORDER DE	nis is to advise that the City o	f Costa Mesa Lead Agency or Re 2021 and has made the	has approved the above		
1. 2. Al 3. 4. 5.	 The project [will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
ne <u>a</u> Siç	gative Declaration is available	e to the General Public at l'city-departments/development Fair Drive, Costa Mesa, CA	-services/planning/environmental-notices-and-reports		



		Print		Siat@ver	Save
		RECEIPT	NUMBE	R:	-
		30 —			0457
					MBER (If applicable)
		20190			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20130		DATE	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		ľ	06/16/20	21
CITY OF COSTA MESA				DOCUMENT	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				2021850	
Orange				202 1000	
PROJECT TITLE					
ONE METRO WEST					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	MAIL		PHONE NUM	
BRENT STOLL, ROSE EQUITIES				(714) 754	-5245
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
1683 SUNFLOWER AVENUE	COSTA MESA	CA		92626	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	s	tate Ag	ency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.445.05
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.25			0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480.25	\$_		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment do	ue directly to CDFW	\$1,171.25	\$_		0.00
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of	ору)				
To a second seco	rece Central Board only)	\$850.00	¢		0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resou	ices Conitor Board drug/	ψ050.00	\$		50.00
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$		
Other			•		
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		3,495.25
Casil Profesion - Shoot					
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND	TITLE		
who have	DEPUTY CLERK, SA		ΔΙΕΙ		DE7
* / /	CLEUT OLEKK, SA	TADIAN V	766	TOIA LOI	

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT

	s Office	
Orange County	Clerk-Recorder's	Hugh Nguyen

601 N. Ross Street

92701

County

Finalization: 20210000337133

6/16/21 3:42 pm

410 SC4A

Item Title Count

1 202 1 EIR: Environmental Impact

Report

Document ID

Amount

X

DOC# 202185000469 3495.25

Time Recorded 3:42 pm

Total 3495.25

Payment Type Amount

Check 'tendered 3393.25 # 8314

Credit Card tendered 102.00

03696A

Amount Due

00.00